Page 1053 TITLE 42—THE PUBLIC HEALTH AND WELFARE § 294t
(2) Report to Congress
Not later than January 1, 2026, the Secretary
shall submit to Congress a report that in-
cludes—
(A) an analysis of the effects of the dem-
onstration program under this section on
the quality, quantity, and distribution of

tion 5 of Pub. L. 117–105, Mar. 18, 2022, 136 Stat. 1120,
which is not classified to the Code.
CODIFICATION
Another section 764 of act July 1, 1944, is classified to
section 294s of this title.
PRIOR PROVISIONS
A prior section 294t, act July 1, 1944, ch. 373, title VII,
§ 751, as added Oct. 12, 1976, Pub. L. 94–484, title IV,
Page 1054TITLE 42—THE PUBLIC HEALTH AND WELFARE§ 295
§ 408(b)(1), 90 Stat. 2281; amended Dec. 19, 1977, Pub. L.
95–215, § 5, 91 Stat. 1506; Nov. 9, 1978, Pub. L. 95–623,
§ 12(c), 92 Stat. 3457; Nov. 10, 1978, Pub. L. 95–626, title I,
§ 113(b), 92 Stat. 3563; July 10, 1979, Pub. L. 96–32, § 7(i),
93 Stat. 84, which related to National Health Service
Corps Scholarships Program, was renumbered section
338A of act July 1, 1944, by Pub. L. 97–35 and transferred
to section 254l of this title.
A prior section 294u, act July 1, 1944, ch. 373, title VII,
§ 752, as added Oct. 12, 1976, Pub. L. 94–484, title IV,
§ 408(b)(1), 90 Stat. 2284; amended Nov. 10, 1978, Pub. L.
95–626, title I, § 113(b), 92 Stat. 3563; Sept. 29, 1979, Pub.
L. 96–76, title II, § 202(a), (b), 93 Stat. 582, which related
to obligated service under contract, was renumbered
section 338B of act July 1, 1944, by Pub. L. 97–35 and
transferred to section 254m of this title, and subse-
quently renumbered section 338C of act July 1, 1944, by
Pub. L. 100–177.
A prior section 294v, act July 1, 1944, ch. 373, title VII,
§ 753, as added Oct. 12, 1976, Pub. L. 94–484, title IV,
§ 408(b)(1), 90 Stat. 2285; amended Dec. 17, 1980, Pub. L.
96–538, title IV, § 403, 94 Stat. 3192, which related to pri-
vate practice, was renumbered section 338C of act July
1, 1944, by Pub. L. 97–35 and transferred to section 254n
of this title, and subsequently renumbered section 338D
of act July 1, 1944, by Pub. L. 100–177.
A prior section 294w, act July 1, 1944, ch. 373, title
VII, § 754, as added Oct. 12, 1976, Pub. L. 94–484, title IV,
§ 408(b)(1), 90 Stat. 2286; amended Aug. 1, 1977, Pub. L.
95–83, title III, § 307(g), 91 Stat. 391, which related to
breach of scholarship contract, was renumbered section
338D of act July 1, 1944, by Pub. L. 97–35 and transferred
to section 254o of this title, and subsequently renum-
bered section 338E of act July 1, 1944, by Pub. L. 100–177.
A prior section 294x, act July 1, 1944, ch. 373, title VII,
§ 755, as added Oct. 12, 1976, Pub. L. 94–484, title IV,
§ 408(b)(1), 90 Stat. 2287, which related to special grants
for former Corps member to enter private practice, was
renumbered section 338E of act July 1, 1944, by Pub. L.
97–35 and transferred to section 254p of this title, and
subsequently renumbered section 338F of act July 1,
1944, by Pub. L. 100–177, and section 338G of act July 1,
1944, by Pub. L. 101–597.
A prior section 294y, act July 1, 1944, ch. 373, title VII,
§ 756, as added Oct. 12, 1976, Pub. L. 94–484, title IV,
§ 408(b)(1), 90 Stat. 2288, which related to authorization